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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE GROUP

1. By lettdy of 27 February, the Bureaufof the Budget requested
a sivatement of Yhe views of the Nationalfintelligence Authority
with respect to & proposed Executive Oyfier "Directing the
Cooperation of Govkrnment Agencies ingdthe Coordination of Foreign
Intelligence ActivitNes of the Unitegf States." Coples of the

letter and proposed EAscutive Ordey are enclosed.

2, It 1s recommended Yhat thefllational Intelligence Authority
authorize the Director of Qentrfl Intelligence to reply to the
Asslistant Director, Bureau &f fLhe Budget, presenting the views
of ‘the N.I.A. as follows:

"The National Intellifendg Authority has considered the
proposed Executive grder 'Nlrecting thé Cooperation of
Government Agencief in the ordinhation of Foreign
Intelligénce Actjvities of thq United States' enclosed

in your letter pf 27 February 1446. .In carrying out the
President's Dfrective of 22 Januayy the National Intclli-
gence Autho:‘ty has so far encountded no impediment which
would consfitute a basis for recommeRding that the Directive
should b¢f superseded by an Executive Ofder. However, the
N.I_A.l;ffers no objection to the issuarke of such an
Execuffive Order, provided that its effectWill be merely .
to cfnfirm end formalize the status of the N, I.A, as a
cogberative interdepartmental activity, ratheX than a new

of independent agency requiring legislation for\its

bxistence.
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"If such an Executive Order is to be issued, it should be

G

made claar that the operation of the N.I,A. is no sense
an interim matter‘butlis {ntended %o be permannt. In this
connection, the question is raised whether é phrase
!including Title I of the First War FowersfAct, 1941 (55
Sh\ate. 838)' should be specifically mentoned in the
sta\ement of authority upon which the HRecutive Order

will yest. If the phrase is not necefsary the N.I.A., feels
that i® should be omitted, since it fBppears to imply that
some furhher action may be necessafy upon the expiration

of the fir\t War Powers Act."

Inclosure:

As noted in para. 1 aboje.
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